that include our IP and are legally obligated to remit royalties to us. We receive payments from customers based on
contractual billing schedules. Accounts receivable are recorded when the right to consideration becomes
unconditional. Payment terms on invoiced amounts are typically 30 days.

Impact on Financial Statements

We adopted ASC 606 on December 31, 2017, the first day of our 2018 fiscal year, using the modified retrospective
method. Under this transition method, we applied the provisions of the new standard to all open customer contracts as
of the date of adoption and recorded the cumulative effect of adoption to Accumulated deficit on December 31, 2017.
We have not restated any prior financial statements presented. ASC 606 requires us to disclose the effect of adoption
on each financial statement line item in the current reporting period during 2018 as compared to the revenue
recognition accounting standard that was in effect in 2017, and an explanation of the reasons for significant changes.
Such information is as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year ended December 29, 2018

 (In thousands, except per share data)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro
forma as
if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Product revenue 380,468 (14,098 ) 366,370
Licensing and services revenue 18,331 (1,478 ) 16,853
Cost of product revenue 179,101 (6,399 ) 172,702
Net loss (26,322 ) (9,177 ) (35,499 )

Net loss per share, basic and diluted (0.21 ) (0.07 ) (0.28 )

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
As of December 29, 2018

 (In thousands)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro forma
as if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 60,890 6,600 67,490
Inventories 67,096 78 67,174
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 27,762 (9,775 ) 17,987
Total assets 623,687 (3,097 ) 620,590

Accounts payable and accrued expenses (includes restructuring) 51,763 (1,156 ) 50,607
Deferred income and allowances on sales to distributors — 34,637 34,637
Accumulated deficit (476,783) (36,578 ) (513,361)

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 10-K

113

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 623,687 (3,097 ) 620,590

59

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 10-K

114

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Year ended December 29, 2018

 (In thousands)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro
forma as
if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss (26,322) (9,177 ) (35,499 )
Accounts receivable, net (3,978 ) (8,408 ) (12,386 )
Inventories 13,177 (448 ) 12,729
Prepaid expenses and other assets (11,667) 2,260 (9,407 )
Accounts payable and accrued expenses (includes restructuring) 13,325 (1,614 ) 11,711
Deferred income and allowances on sales to distributors — 17,387 17,387

The significant impacts of the new standard were to accelerate the recognition of revenues on both sales to certain
distributors and certain licensing activities. As a result of adopting this standard, we recorded a cumulative effect
adjustment of $27.4 million as a reduction to Accumulated deficit on December 31, 2017, resulting primarily from a
net $20.2 million of previously deferred distributor revenues and costs and $6.6 million of previously unrecognized
licensing revenues.

Other Matters

We generally provide an assurance warranty that our products will substantially conform to the published